

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 441/2022

Nazir Ahmad Choudhary Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri , Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG projects personal difficulty in appearing on behalf of the respondents in the instant writ petition and, accordingly, she seeks adjournment in the matter. Let some other counsel be engaged in this matter on or before next date of hearing for proper assistance in the matter.

Adjourned.

List again on **05.02.2024**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
24.11.2023
Ram Krishan