

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 441/2022

**Nazir Ahmad Choudhary**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**UT of J&K and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.02.2024

In terms of order dated 24.11.2023, Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, projected personal difficulty in appearing on behalf of the respondents, accordingly, this Court had directed to make alternate arrangements for appearance on behalf of the respondents for proper assistance in the matter.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted some more time to report instructions in this regard.

List on 19.04.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

05.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS