

Sr. No.14

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 441/2022

Nazir Ahmad Choudhary

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. M. Chowdhary, Advocate vice  
Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2024**

On behalf of Mr. Narinder Kr. Attri, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S. M. Chowdhary, Advocate seeks a short adjournment, as Mr. Attri is reported to be out of station.

Adjourned.

List on 27.05.2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**19.04.2024**  
Muneesh