

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 441/2022

Nazir Ahmad Choudhary

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Assisting Counsel
vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

- 01.** Objections are stated to have been filed by the respondent No. 1, however, same is awaiting from the respondent No. 2.
- 02.** Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondent No. 2 to file objections.
- 03.** List on **05.02.2025**.
- 04.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024

Bunty