

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 441/2022  
CrIM No. 820/2023, 911/2022**

Nazir Ahmad Choudhary .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and another ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 2.
2. Time is granted. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **28.05.2025.**

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
26.03.2025  
*Sahil Padha*