

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 441/2022

Nazir Ahmad Choudhary Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Katoch, Advocate vice
Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Mr. S. S. Katoch, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Advocate has submitted that learned arguing counsel is not available today.
- 02.** Adjourned on request of proxy counsel.
- 03.** List on **05.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Riya Kochhar